
Northern Great Lakes Synod 
Pulpit Supply   
 
 

 
 
Guidelines for Congregations Requesting Pulpit Supply  

 

 
1. It is suggested that either before or during the worship service, a 

council member or worship assistant introduce the visiting worship 
leader. 
 

2. Hospitality in the form of fellowship and/or meals is most appreciated.  
Guest worship leaders enjoy becoming a part of a church family, if only 
for a day. 
 

3. An honorarium of $125 for one service and $35 for each additional 
service is suggested. (Example: If same person does one on Saturday 
evening and two on Sunday) an honorarium of $195 is suggested. 
 

4. As of January 1, 2023, mileage reimbursement is at the IRS rate of    
65.5 cents per mile. 
 

5. Please pay worship leaders on the day of the worship service(s). 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

June 2023 

Please Note: Lay Preachers are not authorized to 
preside at Holy Communion unless 
authorization is received in advance 
from the Bishop.   

 
To request authorization, email kfinegan@nglsynod.org with 
the name of the lay person, church/town, date(s) needed, and 
reason for request.  The authorization will be sent by email. 
 

mailto:kfinegan@nglsynod.org


 

Ordained Pastors 
 

Rev. Nicole Behnke-Welke 

Shawano, WI 54166 

715/966-5168 

Nwelke3@gmail.com 

Rev. Kenneth Carlson 

Bergland, MI  49910 

507/304-0835 

khcarlson@gogebicrange.net 

 

Rev. Warren Egebo 

Green Bay, WI 54302 

215/200-1680 

Ufta567@gmail.com 

 

Rev. Elizabeth Hazel 

Park Falls, WI 54552 

715/744-2373 

morrinhazel@pctcnet.net 

 

Rev. Paul F. Heykes 

Hazelhurst, WI  54531 

920/858-6650 

revpheykes@gmail.com 

 

Rev. Doug Johnson 

Florence, WI  54121 

715/528-4458 

djohnson@borderlandnet.net 

 

Rev. George Kaiser  

Rudyard, MI  49780 

906/630-6468 

 

Rev. Keith Kolstad 

Marienette, WI 54143 

715/732-2098 

kkolstad001@luthersem.edu 

 

Rev. Don Ludemann 

Marquette, MI 49855 

651/356-2576 

donludemann@gmail.com 

 

Rev. Craig Mansur 

Marinette, WI  54143 

715/735-4200 ext. 6790 (W) 

715/732-3489  (H) 

cmansur@bamc.org 

(within 100 miles) 

 

Rev. Ron McCallum 

Sault Ste. Marie, MI 49783 

906/379-8758 

ronmccallum70@gmail.com 

Eastern UP as far as Marquette 

 

Rev. Norman Peterson 

Rhinelander, WI  54501 

715/362-3836 

normmarypeterson@gmail.com 

 

Rev. Steven J. Reshan 

Hazelhurst, WI  54531 

574-849-6745 

stevereshan@gmail.com 

 

Rev. Steve Solberg 

Ishpeming, MI 49849 

906/458-2145 

PastorSteveS@charter.net 

 

Rev. Rell Spickerman 

Gwinn, MI 49841 

906/346-9486 

pontoonrell@gmail.com 

 

Rev. Donald Staude 

Sobieski, WI 54171 

902/655-2121 

dkstaude@gmail.com 

 

Rev. David Van Kley 

Gwinn, MI  49841 

906/250-1720 

wilsonmqtmich@gmail.com 

 

Rev. Peter Vorhes 

Laurium, MI  49913 

906/369-2850 

pavorhes@gmail.com 

 

 

Rev. Gene Wickman 

Pembine, WI  54156 

715/324-6409 

gcwickman@bibb.us 

715/324-6409 

Rev. Don Ludemann 

Marquette, MI 49855 

651/356-2576 

donludemann@gmail.comdonludemann@gmail.com 
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

Lay Preachers 
 

Donna Ahlberg 

Iron River, MI 49935 

906/265-9333 

jahlberg@fast-air.net 

 

Lisa Bouche 

Escanaba, MI  49829 

906/399-6536 

Lisabouche92@gmail.com 

 

Gisele Duehring 

Marquette, MI 49855 

906/361-6053 
geebleweeble@hotmail.com 

 

Deacon Jean Elsenbroek    

Marquette, MI 49855 

902/202-2657 

jelsen1987@gmail.com 

jelsenbroek@greatlakesrecovery.org 

 

Matthew Johnson    

Harshaw,WI 54529 

715/277-3294 
mjjhodag@gmail.com 

 

Melissa Salminen 

Marquette, Mi 

906-360-1001 (text preferred) 

vicar.melissas@gmail.com 

 

Judy Quirk  

Marquette, MI 49855 

906/251-1576 

jquirk1940@gmail.com 

(within 100 miles) 

 

Deacon Lori Ward    

Norway, MI 49870 

615/519-1969 (cell) 

lori.ward@nglsynod.org 
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